City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV 02/2013)
Project Title: EAST CENTURY GATEWAY PLAZA Building Permit #: City Drainage #: K20-D061
DRB#: EPCH#: Work Order#:
Legal Description: LOTS 1-3 EAST CENTURY GATEWAY PLAZA
City Address: 10201 CENTRAL NE
Engineering Firm: RIO GRANDE ENGINEERING Contact: DAVID SOULE
Address: PO BOX 93924, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
Phone#: 505.321.9099 Fax#: 505.872.0989 E-mail: DAVID@RIOGRANDEENGINEERING.COM
Owner: TEKIN PROPERTIES Contact:
Address: 8036 OAK POINT DRIVE, FRISCO, TEXAS 75034
Phone#: Fax#: E-mail;
Architect: PETER BUTTERFIELD Contact: PETER BUTTERFIELD
Address:
Phone#: Faxi# E-mail:
Surveyor: SURV-TEK 00 0 Contact: rUSTYhUGG =~
Address
Phone#; 9 Faxi#: E-mail;
Contractor Contact
Address
Phone# Fax# E-mail;
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT STA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN
GRADING PLAN

CCELT IR

DRAINAGE PLAN Ist SUBMITTAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL

EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC)

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

REBARRR

ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
CLOMR/LOMR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TCL TEMP)
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) ~__FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) ~___BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) _____GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL  _ S0-19 APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (ESC) _____PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL ~__ ESCPERMIT APPROVAL
SO-19 ~___WORK ORDER APPROVAL _____ ESCCERT. ACCEPTANCE
______OTHER (SPECIFY) ~____GRADING CERTIFICATION _____ OTHER (SPECIFY)
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: Yes X No Copy Provided
DATE SUBMITTED: 12/10/14 By:

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location, anc

scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the followin
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan. Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans

Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (§) acres

2.
3. Drainage Report: Required for su
4. Erosion and Sediment Control Pl

bdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more
an: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of land disturbing area, including

project less than 1-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development

?@“&/ @//‘?/KY



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUF

February 18, 2015 o .

David Soule, PE

Rio Grande Engineering
1606 Central SE Suite 201
Albuquerque, NM 87106

Re: East Century Gateway Plaza Tract 2

10201 Central Ave NE
Request Permanent C.O. - Accepted -
Engineer’s Stamp dated: 6-20-14 (K20D061)

Certification dated: 1-26-15

Dear Mr. Soule,

Based on the Certification received 2/19/20135, the site is acceptable for release of

Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology.

PO Box 1293
It you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695 or Rudy Rael at 924-3977.

Albuquerque
Sincerely,

New Mexico 87103 4‘4— - &d

Curtis Cherne, P.E.,
www.caba.gov Prmc:lpal Engineer, Hydrology
Planning Department

RR/CC
C: email

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

July 14, 2014

David Soule, P.E.

Rio Grande Engineering

PO Box 93924

Edgewood, New Mexico 87199

RE: East Century Gateway Plaza

Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineers Stamp Date 6/20/14 (K20-D061)

Dear Mr. Soule,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 6/20/14, this plan
is approved for Grading Permit and Building Permit. Please be advised, before either
Permit can be issued, an Erosion and Sediment Control Plan prepared by a registered
engineer under the laws of the State of New Mexico, must be approved. This project
requires a Topsoil Disturbance Permit since it is disturbing % of an acre or more.

Please attach a copy of this approved plan to the construction sets in the permitting

process prior to sign-off by Hydrology.
Prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Certification per the DPM

checklist will be required.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 924-3986 or Rudy Rael at 024-3977.

Sincerely,

&;75 Q c,«&
Curtis Cherne, P.E.

Principal Engineer, Hydrology
Planning Department

RR/CC
C: File

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division
DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV 02/2013)
Project Title: EAST CENTURY GATEWAY PLAZA Building Permit #: City Drainage #: K20-D081 -
DRB#: EPCH#: Work Order#:
Legal Description: LOTS 1-3 EAST CENTURY GATEWAY PLAZA
City Address: 10201 CENTRAL NE
Engineering Firm: RIO GRANDE ENGINEERING Contact: DAVID SOULE
Address: PO BOX 83924, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
Phone#: 505.321.9099 Fax#: 505.872.0999 E-mail: DAVID@RIOGRANDEENGINEERING.COM
Owner: TEKINPROPERTIES Contact:
Address: 8036 OAK POINT DRIVE, FRISCO, TEXAS 75034
Phone#; Fax#: E-mail:
Architect: PETERBUTTERFIELD Contact: PETER BUTTERFIELD
Address:
Phone#; Fax#; E-mail: e
Surveyor; SURV-TEK Contact; rUSTY hUGG
Address: L -
Phone#: 9 Faxd#: E-mail:
Contractor: Contact;
Address:
Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:;
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL
x  DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
X GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)

playsle————- L

__ CLOMR/LOMR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TCL TEM
~ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
_____ ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) X BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL -:
_____ ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN} X GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL  §80-19 APPROVAL
~ ENGINEER’S CERT (ESC) ~_ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL _____ ESCPERMIT APPROVAL
~ 50-19 ~ WORK ORDER APPROVAL ____ESC CERT. ACCEPTANCE
~_ OTHER (SPECIFY) ~ GRADING CERTIFICATION ~_ OTHER (SPECIFY)
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: Yes X No Copy Provided
By:

DATE SUBMITTED: 6/20/14

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location, anc

scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the followin -
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans
2. Drainage Plans; Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres
3. Drainage Report. Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more
4. Erosion and Sediment Control Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of land disturbing area, including -

project less than 1-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development
4 % (€



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

June 19, 2014

David Soule, P.E.
Rio Grande Engineering
PO Box 93924

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87199

RE:  East Century Gateway Plaza

Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineers Stamp Date 6/11/14 (K20-D061)

Dear Mr. Soule,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 6/11/2014, the
above referenced Grading and Drainage Plan cannot be approved for Grading Permit or
Building permit until the following comments are addressed.

® A drain with a grease trap needs to be placed in the trash enclosure.
* Add two foot curb cuts spaced every 20 feet in the drive thru lane.

If you have any questions please contact me at 924-3986 or Rudy Rael at 924-3977. t

PO Box 1293 .
Sincerely,

Albuquerque 4";\ & CZ

Curtis Cherne, P.E.
Principal Engineer, Planning Department

New Mexico 87103 Development and Review Services

RR/CC
C: File

www.cabq.gov

Albugquerque - Making History 1706-2006



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department

Development & Building Services Division -
DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET K200 ot / ‘

¢

(REV 02/2013)

Project Title: EAST CENTURY GATEWAY PLAZA Building Permit #: City Drainage #: 5

DRB#: EPC#: Work Order#:
Legal Description: LOTS 1-3 EAST CENTURY GATEWAY PLAZA

City Address: 10201 CENTRAL NE

Engineering Firm: RIO GRANDE ENGINEERING Contact: DAVID SOULE
Address: PO BOX 93924, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199

Phone#: 505.321.9099 Fax#: 505.872.0999 E-mail: DAVID@RIOGRANDEENGINEERING.COM
—

Owner: TEKIN PROPERTIES Contact:
Address: 8036 OAK POINT DRIVE, FRISCO, TEXAS 75034

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:

PETER BUTTERFIELD Contact; PETER BUTTERFIELD

Architect:
_—_—
Address:

Phone#: Fax#; E-mail: 1

Surveyor: SURV-TEK Contact; rUSTY hUGG
—_— - 8 8¥ 8 %} e e - _
Address: i

Phone#: 9 Fax#: E-mail:

Contractor: y Contact:
—_——

Address:
Phone#: "“ Fax#: E-mail;
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
____ DRAINAGE REPORT ____ SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL ___ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
x  DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL _____S.DEV.PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN ___S.DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPRQY 2
_X__ GRADING PLAN | ____SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
— EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) _ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
_____ ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) ____CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (P : q
_____ CLOMR/LOMR ____CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (T b ‘
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVA
___ ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) | X__BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL | LAND DEVELOPMENT SECTION
_____ ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) X__GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL ____ SO-19 APPROVAL
_____ ENGINEER’S CERT (ESC) _____ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL _____ ESCPERMIT APPROVAL
____SO-19 _____ WORK ORDER APPROVAL _____ ESC CERT. ACCEPTANCE
____ OTHER (SPECIFY) ____GRADING CERTIFICATION _____ OTHER (SPECIF
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: Yes X No _ Copy Provided Q _
DATE SUBMITTED: 6/11/14 By: |

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location, anc
scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the followin
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more
4.  Erosion and Sediment Control Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of land disturbing area, including

project less than 1-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development

-
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RIO GRANDE ENGINEERING OF NEW MEXICO, LLC
June 20, 2014

Mr. Curtis Cherne

Mr. Rudy Rael

Hydrology Department
Public Works Department
City of Albuquerque

RE: Drainage Resubmittal
10201 Central NE
K20-D061

Dear Mr. Rael:

The purpose of this letter is to accompany the revised plan. The plan has been revised to address
your written comments dated June 19, 2014. The following is a summary of your comments and
he corrections we have done to address.

1. Adrain from grease trap must be placed in trash enclosure.
Added a note to the plan stating this requirement. | have included a reduced copy of
the master utility plan to show we will be constructing this feature

2. Add two foot curb cuts at drive thru lane.
We have added two additional curb cuts to the drive thru lane. The lane was designed
to have a 1% slope to a single opening, the additional cuts improve the design

Should you have any questions regarding this submittal, piease do not hesitate to call me.

Sincerely,

David Soule, PE

Rio Grande Engineering

PO Box 93924

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87199
505-321-9099




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabg.gov

December 12, 2014

David Soule, PE
Rio Grande Engineering
1606 Central SE Suite 201

Albuquerque, NM 87106

Re: East Gateway Plaza

10201 Central Ave NE

Request Permanent C.O. - Accepted
Engineer’s Stamp dated: 6-9-14 (K20D061)
Certification dated: 12-10-14

Dear Mr. Soule,

Rased on the Certification received 12/10/2014, the site is acceptable for release of
Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 024-3695 or Rudy Rael at 924-3977.

RR/CC
C: email

Sincerely,

A

Curtis Cherne, P.E.
Principal Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Review Services

Albugquerque - Making History 17 06-2006



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department

Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN
GRADING PLAN

ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY)

ARERRRA A

EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC)

DRAINAGE AND TRANSP ORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV 02/2013)
Project Title: EAST CENTURY GATEWAY PLAZA Building Permit #: City Drainage #: K20-D061
DRB#: EPCH#: Work Order#:
Legal Description: LOTS 1-3 EAST CENTURY GATEWAY PLAZA
City Address: 10201 CENTRAL NE
Engineering Firm: RIO GRANDE ENGINEERING Contact: DAVID SOULE
Address: PO BOX 03924, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
Phone#: 505.321.9099 Faxd: 505.872.0998 E-mail: DAVID@RIOGRANDEENGINEERING.COM
Owner: [EKIN PROPERTIES Contact:
Address: 8036 OAK POINT DRIVE, FRISCO, TEXAS 75034
Phone#: Fax# E-mail:
Architect: PETER BUTTERFIELD Contact: PETER BUTTERFIELD
Address:
Phone#: Fax# E-mail:
Surveyor: M———————————————————'—'—_ Contact: rUSTY hUGG
Address:
Phone#; 9 Fax# E-mail;
Contractor: Contact:
Address:
Phonei##: Fax#: E-mail:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT STA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SU AR A

Al
S. DEV. FOR BLDG. P ii!:_,a LH W E

SECTOR PLAN APPR(
FINAL PLAT APPRO

1L

CLOMR/LOMR CERTIFICATE OF OCJTUANKENSEN/
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) ~_ FOUNDATION PERMF
ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) —__ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) "~ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL ~ ____ S0-19 APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (ESC) T PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL ~ ___ ESCPERMIT APPROVAL
SO-19 ~__ WORK ORDER APPROVAL ~ ESC CERT. ACCEPTANCE
OTHER (SPECIFY) " GRADING CERTIFICATION ~ OTHER (SPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: Yes X No Copy Provided

DATE SUBMITTED: 12/10/14

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location, anc

scope to the proposed development defines the deg
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan:

ree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the followin
Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Pians

9. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more
4  Erosion and Sediment Control Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of 1and disturbing area, including

project less than 1-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development
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Indexing Information Plat for

|;mh., £Z% Jmme 1 o Rongl TEL PR East Central Gateway Plaza

UPC J102005648654211801

Being Comprised of
~ Pu £P] Lot E and a Portion of Lot F, Block 7,
- Purpose of Plat
S| SEE IS SN M o way A Siom MR Buena Ventura
A s H
' % GRANT EASEMENTS AS SHOWN HEREOM. City of Albuquerque
Bernalillo County, New Mexico
>
| X, Lega] May 2014
LOTS LETTERED “E° AND °F° N BLOCK MUMGERED SEVEN (7). BUENA VENTURA, AN ADDITION TO THE OITY
i OF ALBUOUERDUE, NEW MEXICO, AS THE SAME 15 SHOWN AND DESIGHATCD ON THE PLAT THEREQF, FILED N
| = mtnmctnrn:cmmwmurmmnmngm Hmmmm?mﬂtmu.mmr
BOOY 1, PAGE B, LESS ANG EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE NORTH TWENTY FEET (M. 20° LOT _
LETTERED "F° CONVEYED 71O THE CITY OF ALBUGUERQUE, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, BY QUITCLAIM DEED Appr oved and Accepted by:
i RECORDED NOVEMBER 3, 1954, IN BOOK D 295, PAGE 435, AS DOC. HO. 33385, RECORDS OF BERMALILLO APPROVAL AND CONDITIONAL ACCEPTANCE AS SPECWIED BY T™HE
g COUNTY, KEW NEXICO ALBUQUERQUE SUBDIMSION ORDINANCE, CHAPTER 14 ARTIGLE 14 OF THE
3 BEWNG WORE BEONG DESCRIBED BY METES AND BOUNOS AS FOLLOWS. REVISED OROMANCES OF ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO, 1354,
| BECRNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE HERDN DESCRIBED PARCEL, MARKED WITH A 1/2° REBAR; Project Number [0/ 0093
s 3 0 WHENCE A TIE TO ACS MONUMENT "14-K20", BEARS N 61709'29" W, A DISTANCE OF 3338.33 FEET, 3 s DM
Vicinity Map Zone Atlas L-20-Z l Application Number __|4 70077
- ala THENCE, FROM THE POINT OF BEGINNING, N 89'44°22° E, A DISTANCE OF 269 99 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST P als:
CORNER OF THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PARCEL, BEING A POINT ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT=OF-WAY OF GLORIETA Iat approvais.
Notes STREET NE, MARKED WITH A BATHEY MARKER WITH CAP “LS 14271, - s.ze~1Y
1 FIELD SURVEY PERFORUED 1N NOVEMBER 2012 THEMCE, CONCIOING WITH THE SAID WESTERLY RIGHT-OF=WAY, § 00'75'38" E, A DISTANCE OF 408 38 FEET pgipic Jprices Dote
2. ALL DISTANCES ARE GROUND DISTANCES. US. SURVEY FOOT 10 THE SOUTHEAST CORMNER OF THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PARCEL, BEING A POINT OM THE NORTHERLY l ,"
3. E’rﬁuﬂgﬁ Gg; )BEAHHGS REFERENCES HEW WEXICO STATE PLANE COORDINATES RICHT-OF -WAY OF CENTRAL AVCHUE NE, MARKED WIH CHISELED X; v
4 LOT UNES BOING ELIMINATED BY PLAT ARE SHOWN AS THUS: »occovene THENCE, CONCIDING WITH THE SAID NORTHERLY RIGHT-DF-WAY, N 8215'08° W, A DISTANCE OF 27265 !
FEET 10 THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE HEREW DESCRIBED PARCEL, BEING A POINT ON THE EASTERLY
) RICHT—~OF = WAY OF ESPEJO STREET NE, MARKED WTH A CHISELED X,
Subdivision Data THENCE. CONGDING WITH THE SAD EASTERLY RIGHT=OF-WAY, N 0015'38° W, A GISTANCE OF 370.87 FEET
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Plat fo

S Monument “14_K20
NAD 1983CENTRAL ZONE

X=1550574 343 _
S teavaas 108 East Central Gateway Plaza
| 7w5381,929° (NAVD 1985) e C )
ﬁ;p’n:g 999655680 1 32 | Being Comprised of
| g Angle= — .
' ADOITONAL BT CF- Y DERCATED 10 B 1Y 0 1ot E and a Portion of Lot F, Block 7,
| Lot 1, Bock 7 ‘ Lat 16, Bock 7 SECNON LNE Buena Ventura ’
ey "
. (09/11,1041, Bw. €1, Pege 8) (09 MAN41, B C1, Pege 3) Eg"g Clty OfAlbuquerque
Sorn: \ 2958 _ Bernalillo County, New Mexico
* 2o T (N0} e T Bk T (W 20) of Lot . Bock 7 ig May2014
‘ 23 BuE | O £ oA, e age 81| _ (09/1/1341, W C1, Poye 8) | [ RE TABLE ]
i | YUNE | LENGTH | BEARING
’ii E ll:; 215 i?ﬂl' | N O7448'52° €
| 3 ol gess N 0015387 W Easement Notes

- L+ | 3597 sos3e € | [[7] CROSS LOT DRAINACE EASEMENT QUTSIOE OF

g BUILDING AREAS, TO BE MAINTAINED BY THE

5 _ CURVE TABLE OWNERS OF EACH INDIVIDUAL TRACT

CURVE | LENGTH | RADRIS DELTA | CHORD ICHORD BEARMG
. =5 21 5" CENTURYUNK EASEMENT GRANTED WITH THE
| 3578 | 2300 - 154823 £ I FIUNG OF THIS PLAT
c2 | 4276 1 2500 774 | N 484437 €

ACS Monument “4_122
NAD 1983CENTRAL ZONE

Mapping Angles -0"08'50 94

‘ AGREEMENT
PROMIBKTING SOLAR COLLECTORS FROM BEING INSTALLED OH BULDINGS OR ERECTED
O THE LOTS OR PARCELS WTHIN THE AREA OF PROPOSED PLAT, THE FOREGOMG
RECUIREMENT SHALL BE A CONCITION 10 APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT

Public Utility Easements:

Public utllity easements shown on this plat ore granted for the common ond jpint ude
ok

3 0 X=1363610.492 Solar Collection Note
3 Iz-5535 425 (NAVD 1688) PER SECTION 14-14-4-7 OF THE SUBDIMSION ORDINANCE
- | G-G=0 999643278 NO PROPERTY WITHIN THE AREA OF REQUESTED FRIAL ACTION SHALL AT ANY TE

A Public Senica Company of New Mexico ("PNN"), a New Mexico comporalion, (PHM

’ ) sleciric) for inslallakion, molntenonca ond servica of overheod ond underground

1 secirical fings, tronsformers. ond other squpment ond reloted fochilies reasonobly
necessary 1o provide eleclricol MrViCes.

L B. New Medco Gaa Company for instoliation, malntenance, and service of noturol gos
, ines, volves and olher squipment ond fociiles reasonobly necessary to provide
= notural gos seraces

' ¢. Owest Corp d/b/a Centurylink QC for the instolialion, maintenonce, ond servico of
such lines, coble, and other relpted squipment ond faclities reasonably necessory to
provide communicotion serides.

D. Cobls TV for the hnstoilolion, malntenonce, and serwes of such lnes, coble, ond
other related squipment ond lochilies reasonobly Necessary to provida coble servicea

Ihcuded, s tha right to bulld, rebuld, construct, reconstruct, locate, relocale, chongs,
ranave, reploce, modify, renew, operate ond malntoky focMties for purposes described
cbove, together with free occess to, from, and over soid eosements, with the right ond
priviega of golng upon, aver and ocross odpining londs of Gronlor for the purposes set
forth hersia ond with the righl lo utitize the rght of way end sasement to extend
services to customers of Granles, neluding sutficient working orea space for electric

. tronsformers, with the right ond priniege to brim ond remove trees, shiubs of bushes
which interfers with ths purposes sel forth herein  Ho bulding, 3:gn, podl (oboveground
or subsurfoce), hot tub, concrete or wood pool decking, or other structure sholl be
erscted or conslructed on sold eosements, nor shail ony well be driled or opergled
thereon, Properly owners sholl be solely responable for correcting ony violotions of
Notional Electrical Sofely Code by construction of pools, decking, or any struclures
adjocent to or neor sasements shown on this plat

Easements for sleciric tronsformer/ewitchgears, os Instalied, sholl extend ten (10) feet
In front of transformer/awitchgeor doora ond five (5) feet on eoth side.

Riscigimar,

in opprowng this plat, Publc Servico Company of Haw Mexica (PHU), Heuw Maxico Gos
Compony (NMGC) ond Qwest D/B/A Cenluryiink OC did nol conduct a Title Search of
the propertles shown herson Consequently, PNM, NMGC ond (weal D/8/A Conturyink
OC do not wolve or releasa any sosemant of sasement rights which may hgove been
gronted by prior plat, replotl o other document and which ore not shown on this plat

1) .?E‘.EI.W N (v 00Lr00 M)
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DRAINAGE REPORT

For

EAST CENTURY GATEWAY PLAZA
TRACTS 1-3

Albuquerque, New Mexico

Prepared by

Rio Grande Engineering
PO Box 93924
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87199

David Soule P.E. No. 14522
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- PURPOSE
Thé purpose of this report is to provide the Drainage Management Plan for the
redevelopment of a 2.4 acre parcel of land located on Northeast Central. This plan will be utilized
for the redevelopment of the subject property from a sales lot into two retail buildings and a future

pad site. This plan was prepared in accordance with the City of Albuquerque’s Development
Process Manual. This report will demonstrate that the proposed improvements do not adversely

affect the surrounding properties, nor the upstream or downstream facilities.

INTRODUCTION

The subject of this report, as shown on the Exhibit A, is a 2.4-acre parcel of land located
on the north side of Central Avenue NE.east between Glorieta and Espejo road NE. The site is
located in a fully developed are of the north east heights of Albuquerque. The legal description of
this site is tracts 1-3, East Century Gateway Plaza. As shown on FIRM map 35001C0358, the
site is Ioc‘a*ted entirely within Flood Zone X. The site is currently developed as a completely
paved sales ot.

The site is located within the boundaries of the East Gateway sector plan. This area IS
completely developed. The proposed drainage solution must not inc;r;ase existing flow rate and

, .

account for the 90" percentile storm. The site must retain the first 42" of rainfall The site shall

maintain existing drainage patterns
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

TRACTS 1-3 East Century Gateway Plaza

VICINITY MAP
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EXISTING CONDITIONS

The site is currently developed as a completely impervious sales lot. It appears to have

been a lot for either car of mobile homes. The site has been completely paved. with no

PROPOSED CONDITIONS

The proposed improvements consist of 2 new retail buildings and a future pad site. The

onsite grading will be conveyed within the parking areas and with water quality ponds located in

all landscape area. The site contains 9 sub drainage basins. Basins A, B, C, F, and G drain out

model is based upon the actual 100-year, 6-hour volume that will leave the site. This site will

. discharge 14,415 cubic feet of storm water during this event. Using this volume and the area of

the site we iterated the land treatments until they match this volume. As shown the equivalent

model site would discharge 9.49 cfs during the 100-year, 6-hour event.



SUMMARY AND RECOMMENDATIONS

This site is a redevelopment of 3 completely developed parcel of land located in a fully
developed watershed located within the north east heights. The developed condition will produce

a peak discharge rate less than existing. The site has been designed to retain the 90 percentile

storm event. The site will maintain the existing drainage patterns

The proposed site development does not adversely affect the upstream or downstream

facilities. The site was designed in conformance to City of Albuquerque Drainage Policy.

Therefore, we request approval of the site-grading plan. Since this site encompasses more than

1 acre, an Erosion Control Plan, NPDES permit and SWPPP will be required prior to any

construction activity.



APPENDIX A

SITE HYDROLOGY



RN

-~ o 3 | B E——ey o eI ”
s s s \ ’ (N 207 of Lol r»‘l Block 7 5451 10 " ;33 ! oo 20 " ADD .
. FoB - Buena Ventono 60 22
‘1 (N Eﬂgu:;uL?;LnlﬂﬂumL / 2458 26 {0?{11/!9:?. Bx Cl1, Paqe a}/f 4 / ERO N CONTROL NOTES: l}'l"l'l'l““ﬂqafﬁw ees WUE
5456 89 (09/11 /1941, Bk (1, Page 8) £4EE 87 14 26999 269 93" - 2 o : )
N BF44'22" E (N 891230° E) N D ol 1. CONTRACJOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING A TOPSOIL DISTURBANCE . ooran -
= - - - TA 4461 01 [{, £ 5461 vfﬂﬂﬂ PERMIT PRIOR 70| BEGINNING WORK. S S—
3 o4 T \5459=a 03?/ o g 2. CO R IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING RUN—OFF ON SITE DURING SEDS : e it
: \ $Ix = o fra CONSTRUCTIIN wr f y
7.50 "\ iy \ o W Ox agﬁ ?g ~ 5 on H %m‘ t"‘““ f
| 595753 5 545854 B 23§ ! &2 B (o2 3. CONTRAETOR 15 RESPONSIBLE FOR CLEANING ALL SEDIMENT THAT GETS ol ~
i DESILTATION Q PONG ' 2 o= INTO EXI RIGHT—OF—WAY.
~ TOP=59 50 ~
& cut | - PoTTOM=38 50 P 4, REPAR 0 u%mso FACILIES AND CLEANUP OF SEDIMENT
I o Toreso o {2 o : / 5461 44 ACCUMULATIGINS ON ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND IN PUBLIC FACILITIES IS THE
or=s0se L N\ 4 N 5459 68 5460 60 r RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR |
- CURB CUT BOTIOM=57 '
I [ B & vorME=ese T 5. ALL £D {EARTH SURFACES MUST BE PROTECTED FROM WIND AND
“ | o WATER ER@L N PRIOR TO FINAL (CiTY) ACCEPTANCE OF ANY PROJECT.
57.50 N | 2o
| ~ 5460 91 Y =
WATER GUAUTY P > % — 2 P safh o BASIN A=32924 o o
;g:'lr.ns:l-agsm T & N 5460 11 /
VOLUME= 1212 CF || . ‘PEP 58 CO \ &
- I L o FUTURE PAD SITE & o
- | /¢ P @ o e
ol | B 3 \? 1 - | 2
't — 5459 44 .~ 20
=3 11N ! 2 516084 7 ® ot
e >4p7 1 ! r o) %
i =, 57.50 g | ) ~4
5456 .32 . ' I cuT | =3 [T
e A Sl 2
& B clr -4 , 5§58 90 ol ©j
) e - N i "
2' CURB cu%* = N | : \ 5451 55/ 2 - ' AR
3 ‘ 5460 10 SR M, et e o 0
COA g: LY 5%&'-‘1 — o § Ff‘ﬁrii: - - 1{-’,;-:5-:
b N f g Iy Lo 01 0f 0, ER (TR
- \ | 3 !4:' TR SR X, JAI Ve
l [ Y A - Sl e o 1% ANNUAL ERLGOD! . &
- CLRB A 58,50 69 “~ g CONRINEDTOTHE STREET v i |
% ¢ 5457 29 I \ | ~5460 94 A .
T 5 45479 2 | < | RT3
o : 00 55.07 ' r Rt
o O TEESG0UR0Y POND ¢ g0
K - f o — OP=GO 25 ™ ___ 61 5461 9 e oot
N S4565,510¢  CURB : =59 75 -~ 3% ik
u 2 N o 4h8 22 - z 2 VOLUMESSZT ™ - __________‘_"'--v 481 70 / Y cocmn
a0 - Y . z < l S - . ) ¢ ¥, s’
L \“"\. (-D & . ""‘ -*
1 f__ & oS } &0.25 ~ — ma?/ e2 0O . | % : 4. 'ﬁ@' -
WATER QUALITY PON 0.0 Sy 7-.[______ 6a N ¥ ey oo SRR 5%
TOFm57.40 =~ 5925 5950~/ VI fl “Nsese feprs cufr BASIN B=13420 e . \ & ¢ AT TP AT T N . - R
BOTTOMm™ 5 og;—. i SRH7 5 30 G2 . ' +iogc - . - 1.
VOLUME = /h . d 50 &2 20 v . ) '1"- m";;l_’_ } 't‘! ettt ‘i g‘lt
A Z N oo llS g o Sl b s
) rk el G 2L RS AR ] L ZONE Xif ™ A . >
B N : | (269 99' ' l == Lo B g iy EONE ;e e
A N 3Y4 o 00 — :‘."ﬂ: ! 91 - v ¥, '_ '.‘.-, "1§I- ‘:‘:fr s T . .t 'g '
.;*‘F : | \ (CLRD OTENING - E- y ) ) M%‘E‘l,_t ) ' ' . t él |
vaTIR ousy o o o/ | B aF B '
- * WATER QUALITY PON o T — = =
P |G a7 NaRE — 2 \F
= N e voQME=G1 I LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
1 % ‘?‘9 < BASIN F=17584 5%0 €075 I WATET, QUALITY POND | 3 % 1 TRACTS 1-3 East Century Gateway Plazo
3 ; 3 LJ BASIN C=19150 " 57 porroniocomss— RS NOTES: S
— * VOLUME=7 1,25 .
/ [ E ~ 5 / eQ g < ca/ [PURe preng — r% ‘ 1. ALL SPOT ELEVATIONS REPRESENT FLOWLINE ELEVATION UNLESS OTHERWISE
‘ - b= \ . 2 O SIDEWALK Ve &> ] ' CURD OPENING " o 2. TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WAS OBTAINED BY
Ll 2 o 'y ]
| ) ® % g Z 5462 09 5403 54 thn Cortesian Surveys Dated 2013
g g% = —Haneds , 2
~ t:.}, ) I:ﬁ; = —— ‘4’% { < 3 s
%% - 4 - 5459 34 20 <t 50 6z b &2
| <~ BASIN G=7473 T GFD /
- ' 6T 25 1,40
| £ o - 7S ST L L " o0 syff05 © 62 50 L EGEND
| (D 9 £/ 4
a \ ﬂ-""; ’ A T -ﬁm / €150 S o
. a LA 59 75 : . s COns
/ % ‘:® 'lf;; . 3 /r/‘o/::g/"o Y ;u; 512 1.0 EIDEWALKMWRTUHTH/ ' @ T "-‘-’RC]EET - me = m Bhle = = - - = EXISTING CONTOUR
Fu ] w 4 m
| 5 ‘K \ & #7e . /L 53 / /% 4 P / S A o - e $410- - - - - = EXISTING INDEX CONTOUR
s SR . :
! r = - 5455-73/ Z prit ! /} / s a4 | § ttiiimmme PROPOSED CONTOUR
i 3 |
' gi § | - e — =54 ) Do PROPOSED INDEX CONTOUR
g + 2 4") 3 g o g;\, <
-. 3 A C Y RN | A 25 ~ ] Q@  DESIGN ELEVATION
o - 5458 50 g - @ / ' 5461.76
2 m sho BRI =
5 SE57.19 t DRy < ol e ‘ 4615 é tﬁﬁ =2 I
ST | Ao (s |l oo P > 7 i |
I-.ur m..‘?: FF=59-75";‘ O SIE
PR Coa 58.40 / 459 82 !
| 2 ST P / 59.30 ] 5480 83 %
X BASIN H=3004 rﬁ 58.50 _ 5909 \ ¥ »
o ' 5459 37 3462 51 A i
' . o cuUT - — ﬁwlﬂ . c2.35 .g .
A = VA S A / 3 a ||
3 - _ A _
h I o O \ ] ) l
7 R ! _ _ew® i 25 5461 49 3 ] secoromsnza NV
T < 3458 95 r —~ €0 ! = Ly A
5457. rd - ] [ 5480 88 — -3
HSGH? — _ FF=62.565 "
[BJ}S[N 1=5138 i E / - ] _ ” :...., mﬂ:-;gﬁ- ;d l
> STTo ii?.na i . : 22 gexe on-—" 7 s 5462 56 £ o
: ~
/d VOLUME =25 CF 5L 56.60 /. N\, N
S 0 # > BASIN D~1064 . - s — — ——
! : —_— = —
47T 37 g gg] 2y . e E r 9 \545135 o 2 \ ?éfihms TRACTS 1—3 ¥ BYJDG
o > wna — : = =
5 Covecy d \27265') 2 4 ‘ % 4 ||[ACS Mpnument "4_L22 1 EAST CENTURY GATEWAY PLAZA PATE
d mr&m&wmm e g ‘ \ 3 NADIRBICENTRAL ZONE  U— e ——— C6—-08-~2014
2 waog . = - ol [ PHE | X=1868610l492 GRADING AND
=59 1 il - ! Y=1 509&445
j\‘?/mmm N 56 40 5C 30 ' 4tk Z=5586.425' (NAVD 1988) DRAINAGE PLAN
5459 31 L 5455 — o . G-G=(,999643379 i —— e
tn ﬁ ' SW CULVERT - = ‘ | Moppirg Anglex= —0'08'50.94 GRADH|C SCALE /ﬁ'_j 6 SHEET §
s458—" & s TSW=59 50 Cons 3 T : : W/ 70 (ronoe
e - INV=55.50 WATER QUALITY POD  ppp BASINE=4853 |5, ! 82'15% 8167 o+
// TOF=55.50 42 of Curpy i 5 S S1°Te 7 20 10 0 0 20 , . ‘I OF’ 1
/ o 126 % TR g - —— = — = Lrgneerng
X VOLUME 140 Cf A5G spym, xE F r T e —_ , . 1606 CENTAAL AVENUE SE S
Q g e N oo “SeALE: 1720 | uro soue i, s 7 08 #
x - P.E #1
/ * 3 £ /My ﬂtﬁmm ~7 — | P&



Weighted E Method
EAST CENTURY GATEWAY PLAZA

Existing Developed Basins
r—"__-"—"‘""'———--————-——-.-_ e e e e

: —— R

| Area Area |Treatment A Treatment B

L s acres) | % [ (acres) | % | (acres) | % | (acies) ]
— . NATVE — —Tmeerer——————p 0 1 \30es) | % | (acres) | % | (ac

| NATIVE 104620.00 mz;g—m% _2.40174 -10 0% _0.240 —0 0%

E EXISTING | 10462000 | 2402 " 6%[ 0] 10.0%| 0240] 5.0%

| BASINA(ULTIMATE) _0756] 0% o] 50%] 0.038] 150%

; BASIN B 03081 0% o] 10.0%] 0.031] o00%

f BASIN C 0440] ~ 0% 0o 80%| 0.035] 0.0%

r BASIN D 1064 | 0024] 0% o] 0.0%] 0000]100.0%] 0.02443

; BASIN E 0111 0% o] 0.0% 0000] 50%0.

; BASIN F 0404]  0%| o] 23.0%] 0093] 00%

; . 172|  0%| o] 520%| 0.089] 0.0%

| BASNH — "1"7300400] 0.069] 0% o 00% 000 0.0069

| BASNI___ T 513800]  0418] 0% 0| 380% 0045 00%| o e2%
| Harvestamount | 104620.00 | 2402] [
|EQUIVALENT MODEL SITE| 104620.00 | 2.402 %] 0] 15.0%| 0.360| 45.0%] 1.08079

Equations:
Weighted E = Ea*Aa + Eb*Ab + Ec*Ac + Ed*Ad / (Total Area)

Volume = Weighted D * Total Area
Flow=Qa*Aa+ Qb *Ab+ Qc*Ac+ Qd * Ad

Where for 100-year, 6-hour storm (zone 4)

Ea= 0.66 Qa= 1.87

Eb= 0.92 Qb= 2.6

Ec= 1.29 Qc= 3.45

Ed= 2.36 Qd= 5.02
WATER QUALITY REQUIRED 3662 CF
WATER QUALITY PROVIDED 4172 CF
EXISTING | : 12.49 CFS
PROPOSED (WITHOUT ATTENUATION FROM HAVETST PONDS) 11.21 CFS
REDUCTION 1.28 CFS

SINCE THERE IS NOT A GOOD METHOD TO ESTIMATE TRUE DISCHARGE AFTER FLOWS GO THRU PONDS WE PROPOSE TO PROVIDE AND EQUIVALENCY MODEL

THIS MODEL BEGINS WITH_ TOTAL 100-YEAR 6-HOUR VOLUME AND ITTERATES THE TREATMENT RATIOS TO MATCH THE PROPOSED VOLUME LEAVING SITE
IN THEORY THE DISCHARGE RATE SHOULD BE EQ

PROPOSED DISCHARGE VOLUME= 14414.739 0.3309
EQUIVALENCY DISCHARGE RATE= 9.49
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services

January 27, 2015

Peter Butterfield, R.A.

Peter Butterfield Architects
13013 Glenwood Hills Ct. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87111

Re:  East Central Gateway Plaza, 10201 and 10221 Central Ave. NE
Certificate of Occupancy — Transportation Development
Architect’s Stamp dated 05-05-14 (K20-D061)

Certification dated 01-12-15

Dear Mr. Butterfield,

PO Box 1293 Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 01-12-15,
Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a Permanent

Certificate of Occupancy. This letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation

Development for a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the Building
Albuquerque and Safety Division.

It you have any questions, please contact me at (505)924-3630.

New Mexico 87103

Sincerely,

(Y
www.cabq.gov Iy / /W

Racquel M. Michel, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

C: File
CO Clerk

Albugquerque - Making History 1706-2006



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department

Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV 02/2013)

Project Title: Tracts 5 3 East Central Gateway Plaza Building Permit #: T20149182 City Drainage #: 2. 0Dp ol
DRB#: EPC#: Work Order#:

Legal Description: _Iracts 1 & 3 East Central Gatewav Plaza
City Address: 10201 Central NE

Engineering Firm: Rio Grande Engineering Contact: David Soule
PO Box 93924

Address:

Phone#: 505 321 9099 Fax#: E-mail: david@riograndeengineerin
Owner: 10201 Central LLC Contact: Mark Tekin
Address: 8036 Oak Point Drive, Frisco Texas
Phone#: 214 960 9991 Fax#: E-mail: marktekin@email.com
Architect: Peter Butterfield Architect Contact: Peter Butterfield
Address: 13013 glenwood hills ct ne Albuquerque. NM 87111
Phone#: 505 332 9323 Fax#: 505 212 0901 E-mail: peterbutterfield@O.com
Surveyor: Sandia Land Surve Contact: Andrew Medina
Address: 15 Casa Terrenos Placitas. NM 87043
Phone#: 505 867 1241 Fax#: 505 867 1405 E-mail:
Contractor: Hart Construction Contact: Rick Sanchez
Address: 2919 2nd St NW Albuquerque, New Mexico 87107
Phone#: 505 345 4001 Fax#: (505)-345-4304 E-mail: RGonzales@hartconstructic
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1Ist SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPRDY A

DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D Y

L]

____ CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PEF
_____ GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROV/
— EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) __ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
___ ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) X __ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUF
___ CLOMR/LOMR ____CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPAR S
__ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) ____FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
X ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) _____BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
____ ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) __GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL ~__ SO-19 APPROVAL
___ ENGINEER’S CERT (ESC) ___PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL ___ ESCPERMIT APPROVAL
_____S0-19 ____ WORK ORDER APPROVAL __ ESCCERT. ACCEPTANCE
___ OTHER (SPECIFY) _____GRADING CERTIFICATION ___ OTHER (SPECIFY)
X

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONT? ERENCE ATTENDED:
DATE SUBMITTED: 12/9/2014 By: Peter Butterfield

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submitial. The particular nature, location, anc
scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the followin
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (S) acres and Sector Plans
Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres
Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more
Erosion and Sediment Control Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of land disturbing area, including
project less than l-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development

Yes No Copy Provided

L ]

BN



Peter Butterfield

From: Ortiz, Monica <mortiz@cabg.gov>
To: Peter Butterfield

Sent: Monday, January 12, 2015 7:36 AM
Subject: Read: 10221 central TCL final

Your message

To: Ortiz, Monica
Subject: 10221 central TCL final
Sent: Sunday, January 11, 2015 9:29:56 AM (UTC-07:00) Mountain Time (US & Canada)

was read on Monday, January 12, 2015 7:35:32 AM (UTC-07:00) Mountain Time (US & Canada).

LAND DEVELOPMENT SECTION




peter butterfield architect
» 505 332 9323 - fax 212 0901 « 13013 Glenwood Hills Ct. NE « Albuquerque New Mexi

TRAFFIC CERTIFICATION

I, PETER BUTTERFIELD, NMRA 3850, OF THE FIRM PETER BUTTERFIELD,
ARCHITECT, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROJECT IS IN SUBSTANTIAL
COMPLIANCE WITH AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE
APPROVED PLAN DATED 6-16-2014. THE RECORD INFORMATION EDITED ONTO
THE ORIGINAL DESIGN DOCUMENT HAS BEEN OBTAINED BY PETER
BUTTERFIELD OF THE FIRM PETER BUTTERFIELD ARCHITECT I FURTHER
CERTIFY THAT I HAVE PERSONALLY VISITED THE PROJECT SITE ON JANUARY 9,
2015 AND HAVE DETERMINED BY VISUAL INSPECTION THAT THE SURVEY DATA
PROVIDED IS REPRESENTATIVE OF ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS AND IS TRUE AND
CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. THIS CERTIFICATION
IS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF A REQUEST FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY
COMPLETE AND INTENDED ONLY TO VERIFY SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF
THE TRAFFIC ASPECTS OF THIS PROJECT. THOSE RELYING ON THE RECORD
DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION OF ITS
ACCURACY BEFORE USING IT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.

|
D
— ‘ A!,_l _ | _ ENGINEER’S OR ARCHITECT’S STAMP
Signature of Engineer or Architect

7
Date




'CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services

January 16, 2015

Peter Butterfield Architect, R.A.
Peter Butterfield Architecture Firm
13013 Glenwood Hills Ct NE
Albuquergue, NM 87111

Re: Tract1 & 3 East Central Gateway Plaza, 10201 Central Ave NE
60-Day Temporary Certificate of Occupancy- Transportation Development
Architect’s Stamp dated 05-05-14 (K20-D061)
Certification dated 12-09-14

Dear Mr. Butterfield,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 01-09-15,
Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a Permanent

PO Box 12 . . -
ox 1295 Certificate of Occupancy. This letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation
Development for a Permanent Cettificate of Occupancy to be issued by the Building
and Safety Division.
Albuquerque K

If you have any questions, please contact me at (505)924-3991.

New Mexico 87103  Sincerely,

TAXL <

www.cabq.gov Kristal D. Metro, P.E.
Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

C: File
CO Clerk

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



New Mexico

#W
RS
T GAS COMPANY®

A TECC ENERGY COMPANY

December 31, 2014

Ms, Monica Ortiz

Planning Department — Transportation & Hydrology
Development & Building Services Division

600 2nd St NW, Suite 201

Albuquerque, NM 87102

Subject: 10201 Central Ave NE
Central and Espejo Ramp

[ am following up with you in regards to a request from Mr. Rick Gonzales from Hart Construction
in reference a ramp we had to remove and replace during the installation of a new service line to the
new Freddy’s Restaurant at 10201 Central Ave NE. The existing main was located under the ramp
and needed to be removed and replaced by NMGC to complete the installation of the requested
service. The ramp was replaced to where we did not change to original slope of the ramp.

Let me know if you have any questions in regards to the ramp. I can be reached at 697-6802 or my
cell at 401-7642.

Sincerely,

Joe Herrera
Project Manager — Gas Operations

New Mexico Gas Company

Cc: Mr. Rick Gonzales



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division
DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

REV 02/2013
Project Title: Tracts 1 §%8 Fast Central Gateway Plaza Building Permit #: T20149182 City Drainage #: _ﬂ

DRB#: EPCi#: Work Order#:

Legal Description: 'Tracts 1 & 3 East Central Gateway Plaza
City Address: 10201 Central NE

Engineering Firm: Ri1o0 Grande Engineering Contact: David Soule

Address: PO Box 93924

Phone#: 505 321 9099 Faxi#: E-mail: david@riograndeengineerin

Owner: 10201 Central LLC Contact: Mark Tekin

Address: 8036 Qak Point Drive, Frisco Texas

Phone#: 214 960 9991 Fax#; E-mail: marktekin@gmail.com

Architect: Peter Butterfield Architect Contact: Peter Bufterfield

Address: 13013 glenwood hills ct ne Albuguerque, NM 87111

Phone#: 505 332 9323 Fax#: 505212 0901 E-mail: peterbutterfield .com

Surveyor: Sandia Land Survey Contact: Andrew Medina

Address: 15 Casa Terrenos Placitas, NM 87043

Phonett: 505 867 1241 Fax#: 505 867 1405 E-mail:

Contractor: Hart Construction Contact: Rick Sanchez

Address: 2919 2nd St NW Albuquerque, New Mexico 87107

Phone#: 505 345 4001 Fax#: (505)-345-4304 E-mail: RGonzales@hartconstructic

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT: H
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL -
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D i !__ hn IE D w E

S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIlI A PREO VAT

SECTOR PLAN APPROVA
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

DRAINAGE PLAN Ist SUBMITTAL

DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN

GRADING PLAN

EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC)

RERaRRARRRRA

ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANG
CLOMR/LOMR ____ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANANDDEVEEUPMENT SECTION
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) _____FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROV?
ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) _____ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) ~__GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL __ S0-19 APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (ESC) ~__PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL ~ __ ESCPERMIT APPROVAL
SO-19 ____ WORK ORDER APPROVAL _____ ESCCERT. ACCEPTANCE
_____ OTHER (SPECIFY) _____GRADING CERTIFICATION _____ OTHER (SPECIFY)
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: X __Yes ___ No ____ CopyProvided
DATE SUBMITTED: 1/7/15 By: Peter Butterfield

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location, anc
scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the followin
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more
4. Erosion and Sediment Control Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of land disturbing area, including

project less than 1-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development



Peter Butterfield

From: Ortiz, Monica <mortiz@cabq.gov>

To: Peter Butterfield

Sent: Thursday, January 08, 2015 12:08 PM
Subject: Read: FW: 10201 Central avenue TCL Final

Your message

To: Ortiz, Monica
Subject: FW: 10201 Central avenue TCL Finat
Sent: Thursday, January 8, 2015 11:08:39 AM (UTC-07:00) Mountain Time (US & Canada)

was read on Thursday, January 8, 2015 12:08:16 PM (UTC-07:00) Mountain Time (US & Canada).

LAND DEVELOPMENT SECTION




peter butte rfield architect
« 505332 9323 - fax 212 0801 « 13013 Glenwood Hiils Ct NE « Aibuguerque New iviexico a7111 -

TRAFFIC CERTIFICATION

. PETER BUFTEREFIFI D, NMRA IS5, OF THE FIRM PEIER BUTTEREFIFLD,
ARCHITEC T, HEREBY CERPIEY THAT THIS PROJCT IS N SUBSTANITIAL
COMPLIANCL WIHH AND IN ACCORDANCLE WHIT HHE DISIGN INTLENT O TTH.
APPROVED PLAN DATED 6-16-2004. 1THE REFCORD INFORNANTION EDITED ONTQO
FHIE  ORIGINAL  DESIGN  DOCUMENT  HAS  BEFEN  OBIAINED  BY  PETER
BUTTERITTD OF T PIRND PHITR BUTTERITELD ARCIHTHTCT T TURTHER
CPRITY PHAL T HAVE PERSONATTY VISHED THE PROH-CTSH T ON DECENMBER
8. 2014 AND HAVE DEFTERMINED BY VISUAL INSPECTION THAT HHE SURVEY
DATA PROVIDED IS RIEPRESENTATIVE OF ACTUANL SHE CONDHITONS AND IS
IRUE AND CORRECTE TG HHIE BEST OF MY RKNOWLEDGE AND BELHE. THIES
CERIIFICATIONISSUBNETTT D IN SUPPOR T OF A REQUEST FOR CERTIFICATE OF
OCCUPANCY.

FHE RIECORD  INFORNATION  PRESENTED HERFON OIS NOT NFORSSARIPY
CONMPLETE AND INTENDED ONLY 10O VIERIFY SUBSTANTIAL CONMPLIANCE OF
LES TRAFHIC ASPECTS OF THIS PROJCT.  THOSNE RELYING ON THEE RECORD
DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED 1O OBEAIN INDEPENDENT VIRITICATTON OF TS
ACCURACY BEFORLE USING T TOR ANY OTH-R PURPOSE

L
[ —y k o Pl gl 3 el L bl -ﬁ--ﬂi—\ - —— e il Bl skl

(—:P\\ %\f C ENGINEER'S OR ARCHITECT'S STAMP

Sienature of Lngineer or Architect

1/7/15

| Jate

LAND DEVELOPMENT SECTION




CITY

PO Box 1293
Albuquerque
New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services

December 16, 2014

Peter Butterfield Architect, R.A.
Peter Butterfield Architecture Firm
13013 Glenwood Hills Ct NE
Albuquerque, NM 87111

Re: Tract 1 & 3 East Central Gateway Plaza, 10201 Central Ave NE
60-Day Temporary Certificate of Occupancy- Transportation Development
Architect’s Stamp dated 05-05-14 (K20-D061)
Certification dated 12-09-14

Dear Mr. Butterfield

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 12-09-14,
Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a 60-day Temporary
Certificate of Occupancy. This letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation

Development for a 60-day Temporary Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the
Building and Safety Division.

Prior to the issuance of a permanent Certificate of Occupancy, the following items must
be addressed:

e The corner curb ramp at Central Ave and Espejo St NE needs to be removed and
replaced per the City of Albuquerque Standard Specifications drawing 2426 to
comply with ADA access.

e All wheel chair ramps located within the public right of way must have truncated
domes. The wheel chair ramp on the corner of Central Ave and Espejo St NE is
missing the truncated domes.

Once corrections are complete resubmit acceptable package along with fully
completed Drainage Transportation Information Sheet to front counter personnel for log
in and evaluation by Transportation. For digital submittal and minor comments and/or

repairs, please submit photos to rmichel@cabg.gov or mortiz@cabg.gov prior to
submittal. If you have any questions, please contact me at (505) 924-3630.

Sincerely,//&/ / % /|

Racquel M. Michel, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

CC: COCClerk
File

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006

Y.



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division
DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV 02/2013)
Project Title: Tracts 1 & 3 East Central Gateway Plaza Building Permit # T20149182 City Drainage #: EZO DCU\ y
DRB#: EPC#: Work Order#:

Legal Description: ‘Tracts 1 & 3 East Central Gateway Plaza
City Address: 10201 Central NE

Engineering Firm: Ri10 Grande Engineering Contact: David Soule
Address: PO Box 93924

Phone#: 505 321 9099 Fax#: E-mail: david@riograndeengineerin

Owner: 10201 Central LLC Contact: Mark Tekin

Address: 8036 Oak Point Drive, Frisco Texas
Phone#: 214 960 9991 Fax#: E-mail: marktekin ail.com

Architect: Peter Butterfield Architect Contact: Peter Butterfield

Address: 13013 glenwood hills ct ne Albuquerque, NM 87111
Phone#: 505 332 9323 Fax#: 505 212 0901 E-mail: peterbutterfield .com

Surveyor: Sandia _Land Survey _ Contact: Andrew Medina
Address: 135 Casa Terrenos Placitas, NM 87043
Phone#: 505 867 1241 Fax#: 505 867 1405 E-mail:

Contractor: Hart Construction Contact: Rick Sanchez
Address: 2919 2nd St NW Albuquerque, New Mexico 87107
Phone#: 505 345 4001 Fax#: !505 !-345-4304 E-mail: RGonzales@hartconstructic

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL _PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVA
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPRO
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PEF
__ CLOMR/LOMR ____ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TCL{AMP)DEVELOPMENT SECTION
____ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOQUT (TCL) _____FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
X ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) __ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
_____ ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) _____ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL ~_ SO-19 APPROVAL
~ ENGINEER’S CERT (ESC) ~ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL ~ ESCPERMIT APPROVAL
~ S0-19 ___ WORK ORDER APPROVAL ~ ESC CERT. ACCEPTANCE
~ OTHER (SPECIFY) ~ GRADING CERTIFICATION ~_ OTHER (SPECIFY)
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: X Yes _ No  CopyProvided
DATE SUBMITTED: 12/9/2014 By: Peter Butterfield

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location, anc
scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the followin
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans
2. Dramage Plans: Required for burlding permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more
4. Eroesion and Sediment Control Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of land disturbing area, including

project less than i-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development



peter butterfield architect
505 332 9323 - fax 212 0901 « 13013 Glenwood Hills Ct. NE » Albuquerque New Mexico 87111 -

TRAFFIC CERTIFICATION

[, PETER BUTTERFIELD, NMRA 3850, OF THE FIRM PETER BUTTERFIELD,
ARCHITECT, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROJECT IS IN SUBSTANTIAL
COMPLIANCE WITH AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE
APPROVED PLAN DATED 6-16-2014. THE RECORD INFORMATION EDITED ONTO
THE ORIGINAL DESIGN DOCUMENT HAS BEEN OBTAINED BY PETER
BUTTERFIELD OF THE FIRM PETER BUTTERFIELD ARCHITECT I FURTHER
CERTIFY THAT I HAVE PERSONALLY VISITED THE PROJECT SITE ON DECEMBER
8, 2014 AND HAVE DETERMINED BY VISUAL INSPECTION THAT THE SURVEY
DATA PROVIDED IS REPRESENTATIVE OF ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS AND IS
TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. THIS
CERTIFICATION IS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF A REQUEST FOR CERTIFICATE OF

OCCUPANCY.

THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY
COMPLETE AND INTENDED ONLY TO VERIFY SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF
THE TRAFFIC ASPECTS OF THIS PROJECT. THOSE RELYING ON THE RECORD
DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION OF ITS
ACCURACY BEFORE USING IT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.

Q\; W ~ ENGINEER’S OR ARCHITECT’S STAMP

Signature of Engineer or Architect

%
Date : \




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

June 16, 2014

Peter Butterfield, R.A.

Peter Butterfields Architect
13013 Glenwood Hills Ct. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87111

Re: Tracts 1 & 3 East Central Gateway Plaza, 10201 Central Avenue NE,

Traffic Circulation Layout
Architect’s Stamp dated 5-05-14 (K20-D061))

Dear Mr. Butterfield,

The TCL submittal received 6-13-14 is approved for Building Permit. The plan is stamped and
signed as approved. A copy of this plan will be needed for each of the building permit plans.
Please keep the original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for Transportation.
Public infrastructure or work done within City Right-of-Way shown on these plans is for
information only and is not part of approval. A separate DRC and/or other appropriate

permits are required to construct these items.

If a temporary CO is needed, a copy of the original TCL that was stamped as approved by the
City will be needed. This plan must include a statement that identifies the outstanding items
that need to be constructed or the items that have not been built in “substantial compliance,” as
well as the signed and dated stamp of a NM registered architect or engineer. Submit this TCL

with a completed Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet to Hydrology at the
Albuquerque Development Services Center of Plaza Del Sol Building.

PO Box 1293

When the site is completed and a final C.O. is requested, use the original City stamped
approved TCL for certification. A NM registered architect or engineer must stamp, sign, and
New Mexico 87103 date the certification TCL along with indicating that the development was buiit in “substantial

compliance” with the TCL. Submit this certification TCL with a completed Drainage and

Transportation Information Sheet to Hydrology at the Development Services Center of Plaza
Del Sol Building.

www.cabq.gov
Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to Building
Safety to issue Final C.0. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call Building Safety at

024-3306.

Sincerely, @ 5 Ve

Cynthia K Beck
Associate Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

C: File

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV 02/2017) K 20D Ol

Project Title: Tracts 1 & 3 East Central Gateway Plaza Buslding Permit 4: Cily Druinage ﬂ:_ﬂ
DR BE: FPCH: Work Order#:

Legal Description: Tracts 1 & 3, East Central Gateway Plaza. Cit of Albuguergue, Bemalillo County, NM

City Address;

Eagineering Frrm:  Ri0 Grande Engineering Contact: David Soule

Address: PO Box 93924, Albuguerque NM 87199

Phone®: 505-321-9090 Fax4: -mait: david@riograndeengineerin
Owner: {020 Centval LLC Contact: Mark Tekin

Address: - 8036 Oak Point Drive, Frisco, Texas 75034

Phones: 214 060 090} Fax#: Fs-mail; marktekin@gmail.com

Architect: Peter Butterfield, Architect Contact: peter butterfield
—_ﬁ—:’“*“_—_

Address: 13013 Glenwood Hills Ct NE, Albuguerque NM 87111

PhoneZ: 505 332 0323 Fax#: 505.212 0901 [-mnail: eterbutterﬁcid 20 .com
Susvevor: Contact:

Address;

Phones: E-mail: *

Countractor: Contact: f

Adhess: .

E-mail: .

Phones: ‘I
m

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:

CHECK TYPEOM™APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE |

____ DRAINAGE REPORT L
___+ DRAINAGE PLAN [st SUBMITTAL ___PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
____ DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL —___S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL
___ CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN ____S.DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROV
_____ GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM

____ ENGINEER'S CERT (HYDROLOGY)
____ CLOMR/LOMR — CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TCL TEMIND DEVELT
X__ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL, '
____ ENGINEER'S CERT (TCL) _X_BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
___ ENGINEER'S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) —___ GRADING PERMIT APPR(R
____ ENGINEER'S CERT {ESC) _____PAVING PERMIT APPROYN] OVAL
 50-19 ____ WORK ORDER APPROVA HTANCE
____ OTHER (SPECIFY) ____GRADING CERTIFICATI
- WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: X__Yes ___ No
DATE SUBMITTED: 5/6/14 By: peter Butterfield

Requests for approvats of Site Development Plans andior Subd tviston Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature. location, an«
scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One-or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the followin
1. Concepteal Gradisg and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Developniemt Plans greater than five (3) acres and Sector Plans

2. Drainage Plaus: Reauired for building permits, grading permits. paying permits and site plans less than five (>)acres
3. Draiuage Report: Required for subdivision containin g more than ten {10} lots or constituting five {5) acres or more
pment site with 1-acre or more of land disturbing area, {neluding

4. Erosion ead Sediment Controf Plan: Required for any nesy development and redevelo
Toims @ cgbcr : ﬂo vV

project iess than {-acre thaw are pars of a farger common plag of development




- City of Albuquerque

Planning Department

Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHELT
(REV (02/2013)

Project Title: Tracts 1 & 3 East Central Gatewa Plaza Building Permit #: City Drainage #: K;-' D 019}
DRB#: EPCH: Work Order#:

1.epal Description: Tracts | & 3, East Central Gateway Plaza, Cit of Albuguerque, Bernalillo County, NM
City Address:

Eagineering Firm: Rio Grande Engineering Contact: David Soule
Addresss PO Box 93924. Atbuguerque NM 87199 _ ‘ ‘ _
PhoneZ: 505-321-9099 Fax#: E-mail: david@riograndeengineerin
Owaer: 10201 Central LLC = . Contact: Mark Tekin
Addresss 8036 Oak Point Drive, Frisco, Texas 75034 _ .
Phoned: 214 960 9991 Fax#: E-mail: marktekin nail.com
Arckitect: Peter Butterfield, Architect Contact: peter butterfield
Address: 13013 Glenwood Hills Ct NE, Albuquerque NM 87111
Phooe?: 505 3329323 Fax#: 505 212 0901 E-mail: geterbutterﬁeld@g.com
Sarvevor: Contact:
Address:
Phone: Fax#: [-mail:
Contractor: Contact:
Address:
Phones: ' FFax#: t-mail:
TYPE OF SUBMITTALS: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN Ist SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLLAN FOR SUB’D APPRQOYV “
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL!
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM

EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL. PL.AN (ESC)
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY)

CLOMR/LOMR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TCL TEM)L.
X TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL ‘
_____ ENGINEER'S CERT (TCL) ZBUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
~_ ENGINEER'S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) _____GRADING PERMIT APPR(I seps _’w-
__ ENGINEER'S CERT (ESC) ____PAVING PERMIT APPROAII CHMIL r‘ OVAL
__ S0-19 _____WORK ORDER APPROVA i ANCE
_____ OTHER (SPECIFY) _____GRADING CERTIFICATI - :
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: X Yes __ No ___ Cppy PF i L OPVENT SECTION
DATE SUBMITTED: 5/6/14 By: peter Butterfield \

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage subinittal. The particular nature, location, anc
scope to the proposed development defmes the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the {ollowin
1. Conceptual Gradisg azd Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits. paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision confaining more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more
4. Erosioo and Sediment Control Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of land disturbing area, including

project less than {-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development
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Beck, Cynthia

From: Beck, Cynthia

Sent: Monday, June 09, 2014 12:03 PM

To: 'Peter Butterfield'

Subject: RE: central site TCL

Attachments: Freddy-TCL COMMENTS -sheet (3).pdf
Peter,

Please refer to attachment for comments. This was a cursory review and | may have missed necessary
information.

If you would like to bring in a hard copy to review together for clarity, | will make time for you.

| am not clear on what is happening along Central frontage with the sidewalk....what exists, what is being
removed, what is proposed. Also, if the public sidewalk is located within the private property, a Permanent
Sidewalk Easement must be provided. The forms can be accessed on-line or over-the-counter.

Sincerely,

Cynthia K Beck

Associate Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development & Review Services

600 2nd St. NW Suite 201
Albuquerque NM 87102
(505) 924-3924

From: Peter Butterfield [mailto:peterbutterfield@g.com]
Sent: Monday, June 09, 2014 10:42 AM

To: Beck, Cynthia
Subject: central site TCL

Good Morning Cynthia
[ have removed all references to the changes required on the comment letter. this is the sheet I would like to

submit. If you can do a quick review and let me know if there are any concerns before I head back down there I
would greatly appreciate it. thank you.

peter butterfield architect

13013 glenwood hills ct ne
albuquerque nm, 87111
office 505-332-9323

cell 505-514-1364

fax 505-212-0901

peterbutterfield@Q.com

6/9/2014
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

May 8, 2014 -

Peter Butterfield,R.A.

Peter Buterfield Architect
13013 Glenwood Hills Ct. NE

Albuquerque, NM 87111

Re: Tracts 1 & 3 East Central Gateway Plaza, 10201 Central Avenue NE, |
Traffic Circulation Layout

Architect’s Stamp dated 5-05-14 (K20-D061))

" Dear Mr. Butterfield,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 5-06-14, the
above referenced plan cannot be approved for Building Permit until the following
comments are addressed:

1. The development of this site must be in compliance with current DPM and

PO Box 1293 . ADA standards and regulations.

2. Please refer to all applicable city standards.

3. Please ensure all ramps are ADA compliant.

4. Show a detail of the wheelchair ramps located at the proposed interior

Albuquerque crosswalks and HC Parking (key note 9), or refer to the appropriate city
standard.
5. Please label and dimension all existing driveways across the street from
New Mexico 87103 proposed driveways. Please demonstrate proposed driveways meet DPM

criteria for driveway placement (see the Development Process Manual,
Chapter 23, Section 6, Part B.6). Where a drive exists on the opposite side *
of the street, the centerline of new drive needs to be within 15 ft of the -
existing drive centerline or offset 50 ft or more.

6. Clarify text on TCL “existing curb/gutter to be removed per COA
#2415A.” Should the text read “existing c&g and sidewalk to be removed
and replaced with proposed drivepad per COA Std Dwg #2426 ?

7. Abandon curb cuts must be replaced with sidewalk and curb & gutter. A
build note must be provided referring to the appropriate City Standard
(#2430 and #2415). Label/dimension driveways proposed to be removed.

8. Clarify the extents of the current phase. Executive Summary text refers to
development on Tract 1&3 only; however, site plan indicates some
infrastructure on Tract 2.

9. A cross-access agreement between Tract 3 & 2 will be required to allow

current layout, allowing refuse pickup servicing Tract 3 to encroach into
Tract 2.

www.cabq.gov

I
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10. Please provide evidence of Replat to identify 3 lots, Tract 1, 2, &3.
Currently, AGIS indicates two lots, E & F.

11. Since Central Ave is an arterial roadway, driveways with full access (right
in / right out and left in / left out); the drivepad has a 36-foot minimum
width (40 ft desirable) (see the Development Process Manual, Chapter 23,
Section 6, Part B.8).

12. Please include a copy of your shared access agreement between Tracts 1,2
& 3 if the lots are to be owned separately.

13. Work within the public right of way requires a work order with DRC
approved plans. Infrastructure work on Central Ave may require a work
order or special barricade permitting.

14. Please indicate whether the sidewalk corner intersections have existing
ADA accessible ramps ( Espejo/Central & Glorieta/Central).

15. All COA ROW curb & gutter, sidewalks, ramps, and drivepads must be in
good condition and ADA accessible if applicable. Existing broken or
cracked concrete infrastructure must be removed and replace to the nearest
jolnt. _

16. One-way vehicular paths require pavement directional signage and a posted
“Do Not Enter” sign at the point of egress.

17. There appears to be a power pole south of the drive-thru exit. If so, is there
an 1ssue with clear sight requirements? Please label all power poles, guy
wires, Iire hydrants, etc, on site plan.

18. Label and detail all line types: within the perimeter of the drive-thru lane
there appears to be patio tables to the east and an buffer wall to the west,
no label provided.

19. Please add the following note: “Landscaping and signing will not interfere
with clear sight requirements. Therefore, signs, walls, trees, and shrubbery
between 3 and 8 feet tall (as measured from the gutter pan) will not be
acceptable in this area.”

If you have any questions, yeu can contact me at 924-3924.

Sincerely, W

Cynthia K Beck
Associate Engineer, Planning Dept
Development Review Services

C: File



City of Albuquerque

Planning Depattment

Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV 02/2013)

Project Title: Tracts 1 & 3 East Central Gateway Plaza Building Permit #: City Drainage #: K&}DO@ [
DRB#: EPCH#; Work Order#:

Legal Description: Tracts 1 & 3, East Central Gateway Plaza, City of Albuguerque, Bernalillo County, NM
City Address:

Engineering Firm: Rio Grande Engineering Contact: David Soule
Address: PO Box 93924, Albuguerque NM 87199
Phone#: 505-321-9099 | Fax#: E-mail: david@riogandeengineerin
Owner: 10201 Central LLC | Contact: Mark Tekin
Address: 8036 QOak Point Drive, Frisco, Texas 75034
Phone#: 214 960 9991 Fax#: E-mail: marktekin@gmail.com
Architect: Peter Butterfield, Architect Contact: peter butterfield '
Address: 13013 Glenwood Hills Ct NE, Albuguerque NM 87111
Phone#: 505 332 9323 Fax#: 505 212 0901 E-mail: peterbutterfield .com
Surveyor: Contact: ]
Address:
Phone#: Fax#: E-mail;
Contractor: * Contact:
Address:
Phone#: A Fax#: E-mail:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: | CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:

DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVA

DRAINAGE PLAN Ist SUBMITTAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVA
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL "
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM

AR
ARRRARS

CLOMR/LOMR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TCL
X TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
~ ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) X__BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
____ ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) " GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL ____ S0O-19 APPROVAL
~ ENGINEER’S CERT (ESC) ~_ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL ~ _ ESC PERMIT APPROVAL
____S0-19 ____ WORK ORDER APPROVAL ~__ ESC CERT. ACCEPTANCE
____ OTHER (SPECIFY) ~ GRADING CERTIFICATION ____ OTHER (SPECIFY)
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: X Yes No Copy Provided

DATE SUBMITTED: 5/6/14 By: peter Butterfield

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location, anc
scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the followin
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more
4, Erosion and Sediment Control Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of land disturbing area, including

project less than 1-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development



